
 

P a g e  1 | 2 
 

Corrigendum  

Fire Management System 
Ref RFP: Package4/Firemgtsystem/25_26 

Amendment / Corrigendum No. : 1 

Field Name Old Value New Value 

Summary of 

Qualification of 

Tenderers 

2. Specific experience as a Prime 

Contractor in firefighting system 

installations and operations, with at least 

one (01) contract of similar nature, 

complexity, and construction 

methods/technology successfully 

completed within the last five (05) years, 

having a minimum value of Tk. 4 (four) 

crore. 

 
3. Experience in completing firefighting 

system installations and operations for a 

building with a total built-up area of at 

least 9,000 square meters. 

 

9. At least 1 contract of similar nature and 

complexity in Fire Management System, 

completed within the last 3 years. 

2. Specific experience as a Prime 

Contractor in firefighting system 

installations and operations, with at least 

one (01) contract of similar nature, 

complexity, and construction methods/ 

technology successfully completed within 

the last Seven (07) years, having a 

minimum value of Tk. 4 (four) crore. 

B. Qualification 

Criteria 

ITA14.1 (b) 

The minimum specific experience as a Fire 

Management System works of at least 1 

(one) contract(s) of similar nature, 

complexity and methods/technology 

completed over a period of 3 (three) years 

shall be required. 

The minimum specific experience as a 

Fire Management System works of at 

least 1 (one) contract(s) of similar nature, 

complexity and methods/technology 

completed over a period of 7 (Seven) 

years shall be required. 

B. Qualification 

Criteria 

ITA14.1 (c) 

A satisfactory completion of similar works 

of at least BDT 4 (Four) crore under a 

single contract over a period of 3 (three) 

years shall be required 

A satisfactory completion of similar 

works of at least BDT 4 (Four) crore 

under a single contract over a period of 7 

(Seven) years shall be required 

B. Qualification 

Criteria 

ITA 15.1 

The required average annual Fire 

Management Works turnover shall be 

greater than BDT 10 (Five) crore over the 

last 5 (five)years. 

The average annual turnover shall be 

greater than Tk. 3 (three) crore, 

calculated over the best three (3) years 

within the last five (5) years. 

https://www.google.com/search?sca_esv=9fc2715267f25e5e&rlz=1C1GCEA_enBD1011BD1011&q=corrigendum&spell=1&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjSpP7nk-WQAxU_TGwGHcH3M08QkeECKAB6BAgWEAE


 

P a g e  2 | 2 
 

B. Qualification 

Criteria 

ITA 15.1(c) 

The minimum amount of liquid assets or 

working capital or credit facilities of the 

Applicant shall be greater than BDT 1.50 

(one point five zero) crore on a day after 

publication of RFP. 

The minimum amount of liquid assets or 

working capital or credit facilities of the 

Applicant shall be greater than BDT 1.00 

(one) crore on a day after publication of 

RFP. 

E Application 

Submission 

ITA31.1 

The deadline for the submission of 

Applications is: Time & Date: 12:01pm. 

25 /11/2025 

The deadline for the submission of 

Applications is: Time & Date: 12:01pm. 

20 /11/2025 

 

 


